

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8229/2004

(From the final judgement and order dated 19/02/2004 in WA No. 65/1997  
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY & ANR.  
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

GURU PRASAD CHAKRABORTY & ORS.  
(s)

Respondent

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9023 of 2004  
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on  
record,impleadment as party respondents)  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 18/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.  
Mr. P.N.Jha, Adv.

Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up on 6th December, 2005.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER